
Form#P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read 
Application And eTION 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This is to certify that------=H-+-¥-bi'Tbt'~_NH_i_Eri:~~ 

has permission to -~~~-+-HiWH-~-w-H,I~~ 

AT)+t-ttJNtJ"J:tt~-trt---------

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
I and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­

such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ---,,----_-., ­ _ 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-0826 

Issue Date: CBL: 

037 0002001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

511 CONGRESS ST 511 PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERS ONE CANAL PLAZA 

Phone: 

207-871-1290 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Sign Concepts 75 Bishop Street Portland 2076992920 

CEO District: 

INSPECTION: 

Use Group: U 

$0.00 

Cost of Work: 

D Approved 

$120.00 
FIRE DEPT: 

Permit Fee: 

Signature: 

Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent 

Phone: 

Date Applied For: 

07/07/2008 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Past Use: 

Commercial- Restaurant/Thai Chef 
Buffet 

Permit Taken By: 

Imd 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial - Restaurant/Thai 
Chef - Recover (1) awning with 
signage (3'x6'3.75f!) & install two 
building signs (8f! x88" each) j). llnied 

r-P-ro-p-o-se-d-P-r-oJ-'e-ct-D-e-sc-r-ip-tl-'o-n-:-----'----------------1 fr 
Recover (1) awning with signage (3'x6'3.75f!) & install two building signs Sig ture: . 

r--~---------........----.....,..."j~~~~----1(8"x88" each) 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

gp. ~ws 
D Shorelan . 

D Wetland 

D FloodZone 

D Subdivision 

D Site Plan 

Maj D Minor D MM D 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Denied 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

GfNot in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied 

~ 
Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-0826 

Date Applied For: 

07/07/2008 

CBL: 

037 D002001 

Location of Construction: 

511 CONGRESS ST 

Owner Name: 

511 PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERS 

Owner Address: 

ONE CANAL PLAZA 

Phone: 

207-871-1290 
Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Sign Concepts 

Contractor Address: 

75 Bishop Street Portland 

Phone 

(207) 699-2920 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial - Restaurant/Thai Chef - Recover (1) awning with 
signage (3'x6'3.75") & install two building signs (8" x88" each) 

Proposed Project Description: 

Recover (1) awning with signage (3'x6'3.75") & install two building 
signs (8"x88" each) 

Dept: PAD 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 07/30/2008 

Ok to Issue: iv'1 

1) *Awning material must be opaque (application calls for translucent fabric), so as not to emit light. (Only graphics on awning face 
may emit light.) Color of awning must match surrounding sign panel. 
* Per 8/4/08 discussion with David of Sign Concepts, proposed awning material will back-painted (except for lettering and 
illustration on front panel) so that it will not be transluscent. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 07/17/2008 

Note: Ordinance only allows one building sign per tenant but these signs are legally nonconforming (permit #94­ Ok to Issue: 1v'1 
1099). The awning sign remains the same. The two building signs are smaller than the originals. 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) Separate Permits shall be required for any new signage. 

2) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 

Approval Date: 08/13/2008 

Ok to Issue: 1v'1 

Comments:
 

8/5/2008-gg: received from Deb Andrews on 8/4/08, forward to Tammy. /gg
 



Signage/Awning Permit Application 

Location!Address of Construction: 5'11 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Telephone:Owner:SJI 'PLIi"2A L:. 'P % &vLcJ 
Chart# Block# Lot# P't" f'~t' T'1 A1II,., ttl qtt1'1 ";../1', 5'"71 - J 2.. 9<> 

O"it;. C4""~(.. Pl,tj"ZA31 1) .-:p", fl.r~A I'J J) N e 0 y / () 
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Contractor name, address & telephone: ~~r~;·~1~;t~~~/;6~~o6° L-j;-Dip' fi-~S, 7-.1 C ~ "'"' <£t4'r.pS~wA"'''' A S'AAlJ vA--Tt:JrJ KAtC4YA 

For H.D. signage= Total 'SO 3 t::",n2.e) 1 /.l wi I! 75 8/JH~~ S'1 Fee: $ _
'Po 11·,(A..... ? / ~n. oy/-o3p~ a.,TV-\""J? N 1£ ~ "f/" 3 Awning Fee= cost of work __ 

''f'i ~ Total Fee: $ _Thv'/':> rQ-o, J LA--o ~},~ 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: t4l 1:i GA€f..rIvJAL )) phone: 7 S G•OJAb 
Tenant/allocated b~ding space frontage -(feet): Length: y '11J-L ,:'t~i~ht ! (" .{",£fir ~ 
Lot Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or'~ulti Te~Lot () • S:l"1---L It\, )70 ~ FJ 
Current Specific ll8e: ], € STA V (l A v or T 1/(.l • 15 LA r"eor 
If vacant, what was prior use: ~ d e - \Nk:S 12 \~) 
Proposed Use: 'R es. J A v (l A f'w -.- II 

. ~ :J s '6~ ( - eALh o.n. .\~ 8 ~ .xrt 
Information on proposed sign(s): 

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No __ Dimensions proposed: ~Heiht from grade: 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes ~ No __ Dimensions E~oposed: LJ 'l j, ~ 

~,('" >(, rl' II ~/' f2iI 
Proposed awning? Ye~~No__ Is awning backlit? Yes ..JL.. No __ " 

Height of awning: ~ Length of awning: 7 f'VY 11'1 Depth: ~ 
Is there any commumcation, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes -2L- No __ -
If yes, total s.£ of panels w/ communications, message, trademark or symbol: J r5f s.£. 

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes __ No __ Dimensions: _ 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes __ No __ Dimensions: _ 
Awning? Yes __ No __ Sq. ft. area of awning w /communication: _ 

C)\)~~) 
A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be providett. t.: 

Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required. ~\. .... 
.. 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign!Awning Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your pennit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope qf the pmj~f:t, the l:Ul:lnn4lg and pevelQpment Depar:tment may request 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.pordandmaine.g.oy, stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if 
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable 9aur .!9-enft>rce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

, ,,/ 

Signature of applicant: 7-3--017 
- J j'ly'SThis is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued, 

CtwY\'~', ~ ~\ \~ ~ 1>' &' )( ":ff, 1{".= '~')1't$ 
'OlA,~ ;,IN ~ [1. (3 u~· 
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Apprv'd by: 
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Seng Chai Thai Cuisine 
• re-cover existing awning frame with 

light Green #0355A Cooley vinyl 

fabric , 
• eradicate text and apply digitally ·•, •printed photo 
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This design is the exclusive property of Sign 
Concepts. llC. and cannot be copied, 
exhibited. or shown to anyone outside of y04Jl' 
organization without the prior consent of Sign 
Concepts,llC. Copyright © 2008 

~ 
""~ 
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Date: 6/20/08 Scale: i 

Drawing #: 1 Sales Rep: AE ! 
Rev #: 1 Rev Date: 6/26/08!; 

Apprv'd by: 

5eng Chai Thai Cuisine 
• re-cover existing awning frame with 

Light Green #0355A Cooley vinyl 

fabric 

• eradicate text and apply digitally
 

printed photo
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Thl5 design is the exclusive property of S"" 
Concepts. LLC. and cannot be copied. 
exhiuited. or shown to anyone outside of your 
oreanization without the prior consent of Sit" 

I Concepte. LLC. COpYright @ 200B 
L... ._... 
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··~D~te: 6/20/08 I Scale: 

Drawing #: 2 Sales Rep: AE 

Rev #: 1 Rev Date: 6/26/08 I 
Apprv'd by: 

Seng Chai Thai Cuisine 
• paint exie>ting aluminum ca nopy to 

match Light Green awning fabric 
and route 3 panele> to replace 

D'Angelo's text and phone number 
• back new panels with white acrylic 

This design is the exclusive property of 5ltn 

~'x fY;' jro'1 c# :. t../. &4 ¢ X J. ~ 1.18~ Concepts. LLC. and cannot be copied. 
exhibited. or shown to anyone outside of your 

organization without the prior consent of 5ien 

".ow ~)\5(\( S~ ~ ~'~j Concepts. LLC. Copyright @ 200B 

('nQJ'l (..4"~~"'), 



S!.!:IE§IBoulos Property Management 

One Canal Plaza, Suite 500 

Portland, ME 04 101 

T 207.871.1290 
F 207.772.2647 

r	 www.boulos.com 

July 2,2008 

Marge Schmuckal 
..,-- ­Code Enforcement Department
 

City of Portland
 
38<) Congre~s Street
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

RE:	 Seng Chai Tai Cuisine Signage Consent
 
511 Congress Street, Portland, Maine
 

Dear Marge: 

This letter serves as the Landlord's approval to install Seng Chai Thai Cuisine signage as shown 
on the enclosed photoes) at the above referenced property. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 871-1290 with any questions related to this or any other
 
matter.
 

SinCerelY' 

. 1~~(Z2 
Gr 0 McKellar ~ 
Property Manager 

Enclosure 



75 Bishop St" PartIand, ME 04103 207.699.2920 

To:· 
Company: 
Fax: 

From:
 
Phone:
 
Fax:
 

Date:
 
Pages wi cover:
 

. " .. _.._"--------'-'--------------_..--.--~-----

Please call ifyou need further infonnation.
 



-----,,, ,,.,, . 
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CALX:rrORm:A DBPARTKIINT or J'OllBSTRY and FIRE PROT2CCTION 

OFFIC& OF THE STATE PIRE KARSBAL 

REGISTERED F~ RESISTANT PRODUCT 

Produat.t 

aoor.RY Rll T'I"'R 

Regiibt:rlltion lITo. 

"'-10:20'7 

PrbcJ,.'I,e!t: Jl'I'~?'ket:ed. By! 

COOLBY 
50 BSTM AVlI 
l'AftrUCJUrJ: BJ: u~utitJ 

This prednct meets !he minimum requimnent!l of fll;UD-o resiatance established by the California 
Sto.~ Fire Marshal for procluo1B idcntifiod jn Section 13115, Californi$ Henltb ~ Safety Code. 

The scope of tho approveduse oftbllJ produot is pravided in th" cuttrmt edition oftho 
CALIJ.!ODNJAAPPaOVEDUBr.OP P,LAME aETAR.D~T CHEMICALS.AND 
FABlUCSt GENE'RALAND LlMJTED APPLICATIONS CONCERNS published by tho 
CoIifomia Sta~ Fire Marshal. 

Bxpt~e. 06/30/2005 

neputy StAte Firs Ma:teha,l 
n-I 



..'.

MAGILL LABORATORIES, INC. 
'I'D COOLlY GROW/COOLlY ;BRXn PAGE 03 2004-2- MAY 

"fiRaT, UNl:T 0];' -M:t1I!2 USOL'1'S 

Fl.me R$Bi~tan~e TEST 2
 
(NF~A 701u199~ CHAPTER 12)
 

INITIAL 

AFTBR LEACHING 

AFTBR FLAME, SECONDS 

MACHiNE OrR.CTXON 0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

Average; '0.0 2.0 MAXIMUM 

6.). 
7.8 
6.0 
Of. U 
9.2 
6.7 
6.9 
7.9 
6.2 
8.1 

Average: 7.2 17.1 MAXIMUM 

NO DRIPPING OR FLAMING OF RESIDUE WAS O~SERVBD. 
THE SAMPI"E TESTED MOVE: BETS THE REQUIRmmNTS OTJTLINBO IN 

CHAPTER ~3 NFPA 701, 1~99 BDXrrONa 

A • ¢c .-.".;s ,~ 

I certify that the above tests were performed under my supervision in accordance 
with the spe~ification teat requirements and that the reported teat reaults are 
true, valid and applicable to the samples tested. I t'urt.ber c rt1fy that th~a~ 

sampler:; are th~ only aamplea tested fro", th~t 0; 00 en entified above. 

Signed ~~,ftr;&tji~" 
~.·I Edward L.' Magill, 

President 



---~~~-_ .... _----_....-----,-----------, 

" 

MAGILLLABORATORIES. INC. 
p.o. b .7 • Cb:le RaUta~d S1J:Bet
 
S]Q't.BtnlU., Blauda 1111000 02878
 

41 (tal. 781-'172 FCIX (401) 71&+7174 
www..magIlnGbolcrtarlel.cam.' 
-------------. • w __ tABOBArORYBEPORT 

QLL 18090DATE; 03 MAY 2004 
TES1 REPORT #415 

THE COOLEY GROUP 
P.O. BOX 939
 
PAWTUCKET, RI 02862
 

ATTENTION;	 ROBERT ~CE ~.O. #2722B 

SUBJECTi	 ONE (1) SAMPLB OF COATED 'PA19RXC TESTED FOR FLUE RES;ISTANcR 
IN ACCORDANCB WITH NFPA 701-99 t ~ESi METROD 2, !N~TLAL AND 
AFTER r..nCHING. 

IDENTIFIED AS: COOLEY BRITE 

TESTING COMPLETED:	 OJ MAY 2004 

T_SI c lJN'IJ OF MIl'.ASURE 

Flame Resistance TEST 2 
(NFPA 701-1999 CHAPTER 12) 

INITJ:AL 

AFTER FLAME, SBCONDB 

MACHINE DIRBCT~ON 

Averaqe~ 

~ LENGTH, INCHES 

RBSULTS 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

7.2 
6.7 
6.9 
8.9 
8.1 
7.6 
6.0 
B.1 
7.3 
7.l 

2.0 MAXIMUM 



S!!.!:IJ?s IBoulos Property Management
 

One Canal Plaza, Suite 500 
Portland, ME 04101 

T 207.871.1290 
F 207.772.2647 

www.boulos.com 

July 2,2008 

Marge Schmuckal
 
Code Enforcement Department
 
City of Portland
 
389 Congress Street
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

RE:	 Seng Chai Tai Cuisine Signage Consent
 
511 Congress Street, Portland, Maine
 

Dear Marge: 

This letter serves as the Landlord's approval to install Seng Chai Thai Cuisine signage as shown
 
on the enclosed photoes) at the above referenced property.
 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 871-1290 with any questions related to this or any other
 
matter.
 

SinCerelY' 

. 1~/o/~ 
Gr or McKellar ~ 
Property Manager 

Enclosure 



,ORD I DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCETM. 0710112008 
.ODUCER Phone: (207) 775-3793 Fax: (207) 775-3691 

HOLDEN AGENCY INSURANCE 
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 

PO BOX 10610 HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
1085 BRIGHTON AVE ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 
PORTLAND ME 04104 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

Aaency LiC#: AGR 1995 

INSURED INSURER A: USLI 

INSURER B: 
THAI CHEF BUFFET 
511 CONGRESS ST. 

INSURERC: 

PORTLAND ME 04101 INSURER D: 

INSURER E: 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS 

INsR ADD'L TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION LIMITSLTR INSRC DATE IMM/DDIYYl DATE IMM/DDIYYI 

GENERAL LIABILITY TBA 06119/08 06/18/09 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000 
I­

DAMAGE TO RENTEDX COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurence) $ 100,000 
I CLAIMS MADE [!] OCCUR MED. EXP (Anyone person) $ 5,000 

A PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000 
I­

GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000 
I­

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS-COMPIOP AGG. $ 2,000,000n n PRO­ nLOCPOLICY JECT 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
I--­

(Ea accident) $ 
ANY AUTO 

f----­
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY 

I--­ (Per person) $ 
SCHEDULED AUTOS 

f----­
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY f----­

(Per accident) $ 
NON-OWNED AUTOS 

f----­

I---­ PROPERTY DAMAGE $ 
(Per accident) 

GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT $RANYAUTO OTHER THAN EAACC $ 

AUTO ONLY: AGG $ 

EXCESS I UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $o OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 

$HDEDUCTIBLE $ 

i RETENTION $ $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND I we STATU­ I I OTHERTORY LIMITS 
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If yes, describe under 

E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $SPECIAL PROVISIONS below 

OTHER: 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSNEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENTI SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

As required for operations as a retail store. 

Certificate holder below is named as additional insured regarding the sign owned by the above named insured located on or above city 
walkways. 

CERriFICATE HOLDER 

City of Portland 
389 Congress St. 
Portland, ME 04101 

Attention: 

ACORD 25 (2001/08) Certificate # 13130 

CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE 
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS 
WRITIEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE 
TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, 
ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988 



IMPORTANT
 

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement 
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may 
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate 
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

DISCLAIMER 

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between 
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it 
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon. 

ACORD 25-5 (2001/08) Certificate #13130 
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